Name

ALBRIGHT, RICHARD LOUIS

ATKINSON, FRED FRANKLIN

BAILEY, STANLEY WARREN

BATEMAN, RICHARD ALAN

BULL, CLIFFORD GERALD

CHAVEZ, CELESTINO

CHAVIRA, HERMAN

CLIFTON, ARTHUR AARON

COLE, WILLIAM HARLEY

CUMMINGS, JACOB CLINTON

DOUGHTY, HERBERT JESSE

FRANKLIN, ERNEST NEWTON

HALL, THOMAS BURNS

HOLGUIN, RAYMUNDO
ENRIQUEZ

JUMBO, JIMMIE

KINGTON, JOHN DAVID

LONCASESION, CECIL

LUCAS, ROBERT JAMES

LUJAN, BLAS WILLIE ADENOIS

Rank/Rate

SSgt

1st Lt

Capt

ENS

Cpl

Sgt

PFC

Pfc

Pfc

Pfc

Sgt

AN

Col

Cpl

Sgt

M/Sgt

Pfc

1st Lt

Sgt

Military Service

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

NAVY

ARMY

ARMY

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency
Korea (PMKOR)
Report for NEW MEXICO

Service
Number

AF18365010

AO-1864932

AO-930117

0-538138

RA18254536

RA18255711

1208116

RA18366967

US54038733

RA18254147

RA38606532

3677972

AO-645A

RA18254204

RA38350506

RA38439426

ER38583256

AO-781615

RA18255272

(Unaccounted For)

Unit

91st Strategic Reconnaissance
Squadron

13th Bombardment Squadron
(Light)

8th Bombardment Squadron
(Light)

USS ESSEX (CV-9)

A Battery, 26th Anti-Aircraft
Artillery-Automatic Weapons
Battalion, 24th Infantry Division
D Battery, 15th Antiaircraft
Artillery-Automatic Weapons
Battalion, 7th Infantry Division
Company D, 2d Battalion, 1st
Marines, 1st Marine Division

Headquarters Battery 48th Field
Artillery Battalion 7th Infantry
Division

C Company, 1st Battalion, 7th
Infantry Regiment, 1st Cavalry
Division

ABTRY 57 FA7ID

G CO 2/7 REGT 1CAV
PATRON 47

6162nd Air Base Wing (Light)
Heavy Mortar Company, 31st
Infantry Regiment, 7th Infantry
Division

B Battery, 57th Field Artillery
Battalion, 7th Infantry Division

A CO 1/38 REGT 2ID

D CO 1/15 REGT 3ID

12th Fighter-Bomber Squadron

C CO 1/9 REGT 2ID

Date of
Loss

7/4/1952

7/14/1953

1/13/1953

10/28/1951

3/9/1954

12/31/1953

11/22/1952

12/11/1950

12/6/1950

9/18/1950

12/26/1952

12/31/1953

11/27/1950

11/29/1950

11/17/1951

11/26/1950

Status

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

Killed in Action (MM)

Died in Captivity-Body Not
Recovered (KK)

Missing in Action (MM)

Killed in Action-Body Not
Returned (BB)

Missing in Action (MM)

Missing in Action (MM)

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

Missing in Action (MM)

Missing in Action (MM)

Missing in Action (MM)

PRISONER OF WAR

Killed in Action (MM)

Killed in Action (MM)

MISSING IN ACTION

Country of Casualty

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

NORTH KOREA

NORTH KOREA

NORTH KOREA

NORTH KOREA

NORTH KOREA

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, SOUTH

JAPAN

NORTH KOREA

NORTH KOREA

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000HsDZKEA3

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000D1viJEAR

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000Ji9q3EAB

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000M7EYUEAN

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000zbczsEAA

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000001ud20EAA

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000BbK12EAF

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000003VQvMEAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000ceCYEAY

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000g8DCUEA2

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000014EFAWEAO

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000Kd8cuEAB

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000JaBZGEA3

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000001VGGEA2

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000040WUJEA4

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000004pWJEAY

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000004s8mEAA

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000Iu5SOEAZ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000006sdP3EAI



Name

LUJAN, EUTIQUIO JESUS

MADRIL, JOE L.

MARTINEZ, LOUIS

MARTINEZ, PRIMEO RICHARD

MESA, RUDY VELASCO

MOYA, CARLOS BENJAMIN

MURRAY, JOSEPH JOHN

PARKER, LONNIE LAVERN

PATTERSON, ITHAL THAD

PETE, GRAY PINTO

PRUITT, OLIVER LEE

QUINTANA, JUAN

RAMIREZ, ALBERTO SILVA

RAUGHT, RAY ROBERT

ROEBUCK, LEON

ROMERO, MANUEL TORRIO

SANDOVAL, ISAAC

SISNEROS, BENNIE

SPICER, ORVILLE KENNETH

STOKUM, RICHARD WILLIAM

TORRES, ELIAS ELI

TORRES, GEORGE

TRUJILLO, ISIDRO

Rank/Rate

M/Sgt

Cpl

Cpl

Cpl

Pvt

Cpl

1st Lt

1st Lt

Pvt

M/Sgt

Cpl

Pfc

Cpl

M/Sgt

Pfc

Sgt

SA

Cpl

Cpl

Cpl

Sgt

Sfc

Military Service

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

ARMY

NAVY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

Service
Number

RA38579608

RA18253808

RA18327245

RA18366956

RA18310994

RA38586383

A0940349

AO-2095570

RA25638377

RA37350476

RA18253679

RA18251706

RA18317355

RA18255365

608320

RA54081682

US54036125

3677212

RA25637129

RA18253773

RA18255766

RA18254347

RA38586804

Unit

A CO 1/5 REGT 1CAV

H Company 2nd Battalion 19th
Infantry Regiment 24th Infantry
Division

B CO 1/32 REGT 7ID

C Company, 1st Battalion, 32nd
Infantry Regiment, 7th Infantry
Division

| Company, 3rd Battalion, 29th
Infantry Regiment, 24th Infantry
Division

Service Battery 38th Field Artillery
Battalion 2nd Infantry Division

67th Fighter-Bomber Squadron

6148th Tactical Control Squadron

D CO 1/29 REGT 241D

C BTRY 15 FA 2ID

B CO 1/35 REGT 25ID

C CO 1/27 REGT 25ID

B CO 1/23 REGT 2ID

D Company, 1st Battalion, 38th
Infantry Regiment, 2nd Infantry
Division

HQ CO 1ST SVC BN

K CO 3/32 REGT 7ID

| Company, 3rd Battalion, 14th
Infantry Regiment, 25th Infantry
Division

USS PARTRIDGE (AMS-31)

G Company 2nd Battalion 23rd
Infantry Regiment 2nd Infantry
Division

B Company, 3rd Engineer Combat
Battalion, 24th Infantry Division

E Company, 2nd Battalion, 8th
Cavalry Regiment, 1st Cavalry
Division

F CO 2/38 REGT 2ID

A CO 1/31 REGT 7ID

Date of
Loss

8/29/1952

7/20/1950

3/25/1953

10/20/1950

11/30/1950

7/18/1951

12/9/1951

7/27/1950

8/11/1950

11/27/1950

7/28/1950

11/30/1950

11/29/1950

7/10/1953

10/6/1951

2/2/1951

11/25/1950

11/5/1950

12/2/1950

10/14/1952

Status

MISSING IN ACTION

Missing in Action (MM)

MISSING IN ACTION

Missing in Action (MM)

Died in Captivity-Body Not
Recovered (KK)

Died in Captivity-Body Not
Recovered (KK)

Killed in Action (MM)

MISSING IN ACTION

Killed in Action (MM)

MISSING IN ACTION

PRISONER OF WAR

Killed in Action (MM)

MISSING IN ACTION

Missing in Action (MM)

PRISONER OF WAR

Killed in Action (MM)

Killed in Action (MM)

Killed in Action (MM)

Missing in Action (MM)

Missing in Action (MM)

Killed in Action (MM)

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

Country of Casualty

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, SOUTH

NORTH KOREA

NORTH KOREA

NORTH KOREA

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, NORTH

SOUTH KOREA

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

NORTH KOREA

JAPAN

NORTH KOREA

SOUTH KOREA

NORTH KOREA

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000m2LTLEA2

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000ECYWIEAH

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000xHUgqEAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000002bqGUEAY

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000001043GEAR

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000004pDUEAY

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000HsDZ5EAN

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000JaBbvEAF

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000ykzz3EAA

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000004nSzEAI

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000NJLEREAS

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000ECYzcEAH

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000004mAgEAI

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000040PsEAI

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000001zZW81EAE

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000mYEDEA2

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000010TUMWEAO

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000NGBeBEAX

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000040X3EAI

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000/0vnaEAA

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000040nQEAQ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000040uvEAA

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000m2Lq3EAE



Name Rank/Rate

VIGIL, ENRIQUE PFC

Report prepared: 7/23/2021 11:47 AM

Service Unit Date of Status

Military Service Number Loss

MARINE CORPS 1208129 H CO 3/7 REGT 1MAR 10/7/1952 Killed in Action (MM)

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).
Please visit our web site at http://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Korean-War-POW-MIA-List/
for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Country of Casualty

KOREA, NORTH

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000009brFnEAI



